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(3) • • • No person, however, shall be entitled to have 
his name placed on such ballot who has not filed a nomination 
paper as provided in sections 5.05 and 5.07 of the statutes, unless 
he shall * * * file within five days after receiving official 
notice of his nomination, a declaration that he will qualify as 
such officer if elected. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 13, 1929. 

No. 448, A.] 	 [Published August 15, 1929. 

CHAPTER 382. 

AN ACT to renumber section 20.65 to be subsection (1) of said 
section and to create subsection (2) of said section 20.65 of the 
statutes, making an appropriation to the board of bar exam-
iners. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 20.65 of the statutes is renumbered to be 

subsection (1) of said section 20.65. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 20.65 of the 

statutes to be numbered and to read : (20.65) (2) There is ap-
propriated from the general fund to the board of bar examiners, 
one thousand dollars, for the conduct of such investigations as 
such board may deem advisable. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 13, 1929. 

No. 773, A.] 	 [Published August 15, 1929. 

CHAPTER 383. 

AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 45.215 and subsec-
tion (9) of section 20.03 of the statutes, relating to collecting 
records of war veterans' burial places and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to sections 45.215 and 
20.03 of the statutes to read : (45.215) (3) It shall be the duty 
of the adjutant general to make a careful inquiry and examina-
tion for the purpose of collecting and checking the records re-
quired by this section. 

(20.03) (9) To the adjutant general on July 1, 1929, five 
thousand dollars and on July 1, 1930, five thousand dollars to 
carry out the provisions of section 45.215. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 13, 1929. 

No. 606, A.] 	 [Published August 16, 1929. 

CHAPTER 384. 

AN ACT to create section 196.635 of the statutes, relating to the 
sale of appliances and other merchandise by certain public 
utilities. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

196.635 Every public utility as defined in subsection (1) of sec-
tion 196.01 engaged in the production, transmission, delivery, or 
furnishing of heat, light or power either directly or indirectly 
to or for the use of the public shall keep separate accounts to 
show all profits or losses resulting from the sale of appliances or 
other merchandise. No such profit or loss shall be taken into 
consideration by the railroad commission in arriving at any rate 
to be charged for service by any such public utility. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 14, 1929. 


